504374779 05/18/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4421473

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASS	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ							
		Name	Name			Executio	Execution Date	
DAVID NADAL BERLINCHES						05/12/201	7	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA							
Name:	F. SMI	F. SMIT HOLDING B.V.						
Street Address:	OUDE	OUDE TERBORGSEWEG 210						
City:	DOETI	DOETINCHEM						
State/Country:	NETH	NETHERLANDS						
Postal Code:	7004 K	7004 KA						
Application Number: 2959		29598310	3310					
	ΑΤΑ							
Fax Number:(212)		(212)949-9						
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if							sent	
-		212-949-90	-					
Email: sortiz		sortiz@law	z@lawabel.com					
•			LMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB					
Address Line 1:		666 THIRD AVENUE, 10TH FLOOR						
Address Line 4:		NEW YOR	K, NEW YORK 10017					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			215,083					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			THEODORE J. PIERSON					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SIGNATURE:		/Theodore J. Pierson/					
		/The	odore J. Pierson/					
NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:			odore J. Pierson/ 3/2017					

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned as Assignor:

David Nadal BERLINCHES c/ Blasco de Garay 55 30A Madrid 28015 SPAIN

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee:

F. Smit Holding B.V. Oude Terborgseweg 210 7004 KA Doetinchem The Netherlands

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in

(a) Patent Number	dated
(b) Application for U.S. Patent Serial No	_filed

(c) Application for Letters Patent which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith

and entitled BASE FRAME FOR RACING SIMULATOR COCKPIT

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements.

The Assignee may apply for and receive the Patent Certificate in its own name. When requested by the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned Assignor(s) will execute all other patent applications, proper oaths, and/or declarations, assignments, powers of attorney, or other papers and communicate all facts known to him/her relating to the improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for vesting title in the Assignee or its successors.

Each Assignor warrants that he/she has the full right to convey the rights and property described herein and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other agreement affecting such rights and property has been made to any other party by the undersigned.

ASSIGNOR

Dated: MAY 12, 2017

at Vala

David Nadal Berlinches

The undersigned declares that he (shc) was personally present and did see the above-named individual execute this Assignment of his (her) own free will for the purposes set forth herein.

By Strad v Gibral Ear 45 1183 EV Austelier The NETHER LANOS REEL: 042431 FRAME: 0150

RECORDED: 05/18/2017